or vary the terms and conditions of the said re-
appointment in such manner as the Board may 
deem fit but subject to compliance of applicable 
provisions of law at that point of time and whose 
directorship is not liable to retirement by rotation.

(A) Salary: Rs. 27,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven 
	lakhs and Fifty Thousand) per month. 

(B)	He shall be entitled to the perquisites, benefits, 
and allowance as may be decided by Board and 
/ or Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
from time to time; 

(C)	He shall be reimbursed for the expenses 
incurred for the benefit and development of the

[...]

accorded, by creation, offer, allot and issue, in one 
or more tranches, upto a maximum of 17,11,068 
Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 5/- each at an 
issue price of Rs. 207/- per equity share (including a 
premium of Rs. 202/- per equity share) aggregating 
upto Rs. 35,41,91,076/- (Rupees Thirty-Five 
crores forty one lakhs Ninety-one thousand and 
Seventy-Six only), for cash consideration to the 
following non-promoter (hereinafter referred to as 
the “Proposed Allottees”):- 

Sr.
Name of 
Proposed 
Allottees

Category
Equity 

shares to 
be allotted

Consideration 
Amount (in `)

1 D Purushothaman Non-
Promoter